South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 10, 2026, 01:03:16 am

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 1284 General Bill, By Thomas
Similar (H 4818)

A Bill to amend Section 20-7-600, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to taking a child into
custody for violating the law, so as to include an additional requirement for detention in a secure juvenile detention facility and
to provide specific time frames for review of a juvenile in a detention facility; to amend Section 20-7-780, as amended, relating
to confidentiality of juvenile records, fingerprints, and photographs, so as to expand the circumstances under which a juvenile
may be fingerprinted and to expand the use of fingerprints; and to amend Section 20-7-2170, as amended, relating to
commitment of children to the Department of Juvenile Justice and transfer to the Department of Corrections, so as to expand
the conditions under which the Court may waive the temporary commitment of a child to the Department for evaluation.

03/21/96
03/21/96
04/17/96
04/23/96
04/23/96
04/25/96
04/30/96
04/30/96
05/15/96
05/21/96
05/22/96
05/23/96
05/23/96
05/28/96

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-6

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-14
Amended SJ-52

Read second time SJ-52

Read third time and sent to House SJ-11

Introduced and read first time HJ-23

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-24

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-12

Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 22, 1996 HJ-101
Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 23, 1996 HJ-38
Debate adjourned HJ-23

Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 28, 1996 HJ-71
Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary HJ-11

Page 1 of 1



