

Session 111 - (1995-1996)

S 1284 General Bill, By Thomas

Similar (H 4818)

A Bill to amend Section 20-7-600, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to taking a child into custody for violating the law, so as to include an additional requirement for detention in a secure juvenile detention facility and to provide specific time frames for review of a juvenile in a detention facility; to amend Section 20-7-780, as amended, relating to confidentiality of juvenile records, fingerprints, and photographs, so as to expand the circumstances under which a juvenile may be fingerprinted and to expand the use of fingerprints; and to amend Section 20-7-2170, as amended, relating to commitment of children to the Department of Juvenile Justice and transfer to the Department of Corrections, so as to expand the conditions under which the Court may waive the temporary commitment of a child to the Department for evaluation.

03/21/96	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-6
03/21/96	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-6
04/17/96	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary SJ-14
04/23/96	Senate	Amended SJ-52
04/23/96	Senate	Read second time SJ-52
04/25/96	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-11
04/30/96	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-23
04/30/96	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-24
05/15/96	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-12
05/21/96	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 22, 1996 HJ-101
05/22/96	House	Debate adjourned until Thursday, May 23, 1996 HJ-38
05/23/96	House	Debate adjourned HJ-23
05/23/96	House	Debate adjourned until Tuesday, May 28, 1996 HJ-71
05/28/96	House	Recommitted to Committee on Judiciary HJ-11